

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 28160/2017

JUGUT RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH THR.
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE BILASPUR (CG)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bajrang Lal Jat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that this petition is filed through Jail Authorities. Despite repeated letters to Jail Authorities, the concerned Authorities have not furnished a full copy of the Judgment of the Trial Court.

In this regard, the Secretary Legal Services Authority shall make arrangements to get certified copy of the Judgment of the Trial Court within a period of four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER