

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 28160/2017

JUGUT RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bajrang Lal Jat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has cured
the defects two days ago. Office to verify and proceed further.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER