

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7416/2018

JUGUT RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Harish Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Name of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been deleted from the array of parties vide orders dated 5.3.2019 and 1.4.2019.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 but till date neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has been filed. Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar